

WASHOE COUNTY TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

1001 E. 9th Street RENO, NEVADA 89512 (775) 328-2350

Washoe County Regional Communication System Budget

Fiscal Year 2024/2025 (July 1, 2024-June 30, 2025)

800 MHz contributions approved by the Joint Operating Committee <u>January 25, 2024</u>. P25 contributions determined by system financing 2020-2035.

Agency	800 MHz Radio Count	800 MHz	P25
Carson City Fire Department	9	2,902.64	
City of Reno	1303	420,237.85	266,690.42
City of Sparks	472	152,227.37	102,142.26
Incline Village General Improvement District	4	1,290.06	
Nevada Air National Guard	30	9,675.47	
Nevada Shared Radio System - NDOT	1602	516,670.01	
Nevada System of Higher Education - UNR	76	24,511.19	
North Lake Tahoe Fire Protection District	101	32,574.08	
Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe	87	28,058.86	19,566.49
REMSA	34	10,965.53	
Reno-Sparks Indian Colony	70	22,576.09	14,136.14
Reno-Tahoe Airport Authority	277	89,336.83	61,888.73
Truckee Meadows Fire Protection District	338	109,010.28	69,215.39
Truckee Meadows Water Authority	105	33,864.14	
US DOJ, Federal Bureau of Investigation	37	11,933.08	5,430.35
US Department of Veterans Affairs, Police	22	7,095.34	
US Drug Enforcement Administration	26	8,385.41	6,033.72
Washoe County	1559	502,801.83	305,651.02
Washoe County School District	1072	345,736.74	
	7224	\$2,329,852.80	\$850,754.52

Washoe County Regional Communication System 800 MHz and P25 Joint Operating Committee Website: 800 MHz Joint Operating Committee (washoecounty.gov)





